™ To: Charles A. Martinez, Chairman of Finance
Greene County

P Treasurer From: Deborah A. Gallo, Executive Fiscal Administrator @
eter J. Markoun
o ain St Subject: Monthly Report — March 2022

Catskill, New York 12414

Date: April 18, 2022

1. Greene County Payments on Delinquent Taxes (see attached) -
In summary, the collection of delinquent taxes in March 2022 totaled
$658,640.11 compared to $531.592.04 in March 2021 or an increase of
$127,048.07.
Year to date payments for 2022 collections are $1,247,265.34 compared to
$1,753,514.81 in 2020 or a decrease of $506,249.47.

! 2. Greene County Delinquent Taxes (see attached) —
In summary, the amount due Greene County for delinquent taxes as of
March 2022 totaled $5,768,479.17 compared to $5,504,696.57 in March
2021 or an increase of $263,782.60.

3. Greene County Analysis of Sales Tax (see attached) —
Sales tax received to date for 2022 is $10,607,153.73 compared to
$9,428,944.49 for 2021 or an increase of $1,178,209.24 or 14.01%.

4. Greene County Town Collection Status — (see attached) -
' The total due from town collections this year will be $35,108,933.32
Payments received from towns for current tax receipts totals
$16,268,012.53.

Cc: Shaun Groden, County Administrator

A All Legislators

Discover Greene.com ‘

P: 518-719-3530  F: 518-719-3794  www.greenegov.com




GREENE COUNTY
PAYMENTS ON DELINQUENT TAXES

2022 YTD VS 2021 YTD

| ($471,163.14) ($14,721.59)  ($19,784.74)

— 4 A

| 260.xxxx 1325.1090 1325.1230 & .1 | 1410.1255 -
300 & 330 PENALTY/ |ADVERTISING & | TOTAL MONTHLY YEAR TO DATE
TAXES PAID INTEREST | SEARCHFEES CTY CLERK FEES PAYMENTS PAYMENTS
2020
JANUARY | $318,002.34| $44,693.40| $11,315.99 $620.00| $374,631.73 $374,631.73
FEBRUARY | $649,665.87 $86,531.48 $16,612.33)  $1,560.00] $754,369.68 $1,129,001.41 |
MARCH $1,021,236.95 $86,334.61 $34,208.31 $1,205.00| $1,142,984.87 | $2,271,986.28
APRIL $156,562.75 $21,929.14 $9,677.11 $300.00! $188,469.00 $2,460,455.28
MAY $822,814.63 $144,577.75 $43,677.41 $1,345.00 $1,012,414.79 $3,472,870.07
JUNE $307,446.17 $46,662.30 $21,729.04 $620.00 $376,457.51 $3,849,327.58
JULY $620,908.99 $103,547.11 $40,794.88 $1,165.00| $766,415.98 $4,615,743.56
AUGUST $740,804.31 $94,448.79 $23,363.60 $715.00| $859,331.70 $5,475,075.26
SEPTEMBER $441,469.52 $48,591.36 $13,567.60 $530.00 $504,158.48 $5,979,233.74
OCTOBER $378,120.59 $40,753.19 $6,914.37| $215.00 $426,003.15 $6,405,236.89
NOVEMBER $282,926.63| $60,192.84 $14,506.57 $805.00 $358,431.04 $6,763,667.93
DECEMBER $568,834.71 $64,696.03 $18,767.80 $910.00i $653,208.54| $7,416,876.47
|
YEAR TO DATE $6,308,793.46 $842,958.00 $255,135.01 $9,990.00 | $7,416,876.47
|
2020 YTDVS 2019 YTD | $888,341.36 ($164,963.27) $17,910.21 $1,250.00 $742,538.30 |
2021 | ! _
JANUARY $259,820.28 | $36,488.36 $10,374.54 $540.00 $307,223.18 $307,223.18
FEBRUARY $700,394.32| $94,733.41 $16,280.31 $1,270.00 $812,678.04 | $1,119,901.22
MARCH [ $531,592.04 $73,832.98 $27,188.57 $1,000.00 $633,613.69 |  $1,753,514.81
APRIL $422,098.13| $76,172.03 $24,876.36 $795.00 $523,941.52 $2,277,456.33
MAY $157,603.50 $26,349.00 $9,813.43 $340.00 $194,105.93 $2,471,562.26
JUNE $260,665.32 $78,790.52 $14,028.92 $570.00 $354,054.76 $2,825,617.02
Juy ] $461,472.18 $88,601.80| $29,596.56 $880.00 $580,550.54 $3,406,167.56
AUGUST $553,61 7.18| $89,718.76)  $22,242.11 $850.00| $666,428.05 $4,072,595.61
SEPTEMBER $423,348.09 $47,395.27 $6,525.17 $195.00| $477,463.53 $4,550,059.14
|  OCTOBER $405,150.20 $49,135.56 $8,443.24 $295.00 $463,024.00 $5,013,083.14 |
NOVEMBER $421,625.84 $96,093.55 $30,227.05 $1,295.00| $549,241.44 $5,562,324.58
DECEMBER $313,160.44 $43,418.61 $9,478.08| $505.00 $366,562.13 $5,928,886.71
| |
YEAR TO DATE | $4,910,547.52 $800,729.85 $209,074.34 $8,535.00 $5,928,886.71 |
| .
2021 YTD VS 2020 YTD | ($1,398,245.94) ($42,228.15) ($46,060.67) ($1,455.00) ($1,487,989.76)
2022 [ |
| JANUARY $221,044.59 $69,965.78 $13,989.44 $685.00| $305,684.81 $305,684.81
FEBRUARY $140,958.80 $22,529.35 $4,271.53 $265.00 $168,024.68 $473,709.49
MARCH | $658,640.11 $97,838.03 $15,797.71 $1,280.00 $773,555.85 $1,247,265.34
APRIL | . | $1,247,265.34
~ MAY [ $1,247,265.34
JUNE N - $1,247,265.34
JuLy B $1,247,265.34
AUGUST ] ) $1,247,265.34
SEPTEMBER ~ $1,247,265.34
| OCTOBER - '$1,247,265.34
| NOVEMBER | $1,247,265.34
DECEMBER | $1,247,265.34
|
YEAR TO DATE $1,020,643.50 $190,333.16 $34,058.68 $2,230.00 $1,247,265.34

($5so.00):  ($506,249.47)
|

Z:\Monthly Reports\2022 Reports\1st ltem COLLECTION

ITEM NUMBER 1
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